Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Eric L. Williams			09/16/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Albeman	Albemarle Corporation			
Street Address: 451 Flor	451 Florida Street			
	Baton Rouge			
Postal Code: 70801-1	70801-1765			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11228		055		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (225)388-7239				
Fax Number: (225)388-7239 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 225-388-7604				
Email: marcy hoefling@albemarle.com				
Correspondent Name: Albemarle Corporation				
Address Line 1: 451 Florida Street				
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801-1765				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PI-7429		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John F. Sieberth, Reg. No. 17704		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. Filed: Case No. PI-7429

I, <u>ERIC L. WILLIAMS</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton <u>Rouge</u>, State of Louisiana, at 628 Morrow Avenue, Zachary, Louisiana 70791; alone or with others am an inventor or coinventor and have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated docket number PI-7429-A and entitled:

SYNTHESIS PROCESS FOR 2-(3-HYDROXY-1-ADAMANTYL)-2-OXOACETIC ACID

and for which invention, improvement, or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application, and all resultant patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, in all countries, including the United States of America.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the application number and filing date of said application.

This Assignment is being executed in duplicate originals, each of which shall be considered of equal value.

Inventor

ERIC L. WILLIAMS

Witness

Witness

Date:

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

Page 1 of 1